UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD LG ELECTRONICS, INC., Petitioner, v. CORE WIRELESS LICENSING S.A.R.L., Patent Owner. Case IPR2015-01984 Patent 8,434,020 B2

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF V. THOMAS RHYNE III, PH.D. UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.53



PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner, CORE WIRELESS LICENSING S.A.R.L., will take the deposition of Petitioner's rebuttal declarant, V. Thomas Rhyne III, Ph.D., upon oral examination as follows:

Date: October 25, 2016

Time: 9:00 AM or as otherwise agreed upon by the parties

Location: Greenberg Traurig LLP 300 W. 6th Street, Suite 2050

Austin, TX 78701

The deposition will be recorded by stenographic means by a court reporter licensed to administer oaths. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have agreed upon this date and location for Dr. Rhyne's deposition

Dated: October 12, 2016 Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Wayne M. Helge

Wayne M. Helge (Reg. No. 56,905) Walter D. Davis (Reg. No. 45,137)

DAVIDSON BERQUIST JACKSON & GOWDEY,

LLP

8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 500

McLean, VA 22102

Telephone: 571-765-7700

Fax: 571-765-7200

Email: whelge@dbjg.com Email: wdavis@dbjg.com

Counsel for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on October 12, 2016, a true and correct copy of the foregoing *Patent Owner's Notice of Deposition* is being filed and served via email, by consent, to the Petitioner at the correspondence e-mail addresses of record as follows:

Herbert H. Finn Richard D. Harris Eric J. Maiers Kevin Kudlac Nicholas A. Brown Ashkon Cyrus Greenberg Traurig, LLP 77 W. Wacker Dr., Suite 3100 Chicago, IL 60601 LG-CoreWireless-IPR@gtlaw.com finnh@gtlaw.com harrisr@gtlaw.com maierse@gtlaw.com kudlack@gtlaw.com brownn@gtlaw.com cyrusa@gtlaw.com

By: /s/ Wayne M. Helge USPTO Reg. No. 56,905 Counsel for Patent Owner

